REAL ESTATEREGULATORY AUTHORITY, BIHAR Before the Bench of Special Presiding Officer, Mr. Ved Prakash, RERA, Bihar

Execution Case No. 244/2024 RERA/CC/347/2023

Menu SrivastavaComplainant/ Executant(s)

Vs

M/s Soumyavinayak Construction Pvt. Ltd. ... Respondent

Project: JP Galaxy.

For the Complainant/ Executants: Punit Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent/s : Shri Mukesh Kumar, Adv.

09/09/2024

PROCEEDING

On order of the Hon'ble Authority, notices were issued to both the parties to appear and direction to the respondent to comply the order dated 08.04.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Member, Sri S.D. Jha in RERA/CC/374/2023, whereon the learned counsel Shri Punit Kumar on behalf of the executant and learned counsel Shri Mukesh Kumar on behalf of the respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the respondent is ready to deliver the alternative plot to the executant at earliest.

Considering submissions, put up on 15.10.2024 for further hearing.

Sd/-(**Ved Prakash**) Special Presiding Officer RERA, Bihar